
Congresswoman Frederica Wilson 
Phone: 305-690-5905 
18425 NW 2nd Avenue, Suite 355 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
www.frederica.wilson.house.gov 

Florida State Senate 
Senator Larcenia Bullard 
Phone: 305-668-7344 
8603 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 304 
Miami, FL 33143 
bullard.larcenia.web@flsenate.gov 

Florida State Senate 
Senator Oscar Braynon II 
Phone: 305-654-7150 
606 NW 183rd Street, Suite 100 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
Braynon.oscar.web@flsenate.gov   

Florida House of Representatives 
Representative Barbara Watson 
Phone: 305-654-7100 
610 NW 183rd Street, Suite 204 
Miami, FL 33169 
barbara.watson@myfloridahouse.gov 

Florida House of Representatives 
Representative Dwight Bullard 
Phone: 305-234-2208 
16201 SW 95th Avenue, Suite 214 
Miami, FL 33157 
bullard.dwight@myfloridahouse.gov 

Florida House of Representatives 
Representative  Daphne Campbell 
Phone: 305-795-1210 
9999 NE 2nd Avenue, Suite 309 
North Miami, FL 33138-2346 
daphne.campbell@myfloridahouse.gov 

Florida House of Representatives 
Representative John Patrick Julien 
Phone: 305-650-0022 
633 NE 167th Street Suite 600 
Miami, FL 33162-2444 
john.julien@myfloridahouse.gov   

Florida House of Representatives 
Representative Cynthia Stafford 
Phone: 305-571-2100 
3550 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 405 
Miami, FL 33137-3854 
cynthia.stafford@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
 
 
 

Board of County Commissioners 
Commissioner Audrey M. Edmonson 
Phone: 305-636-2331 
Joseph Caleb Center 
5400 NW 22nd Avenue, Suite 701 
Miami, FL 33142 
district3@miamidade.gov   

Board of County Commissioners 
Commissioner Barbara Jordan 
Phone: 305-474-3011 
2780 NW 167th Street 
Miami Gardens, FL 33056 
district1@miamidade.gov 

Board of County Commissioners 
Commissioner Jean Monestine 
Phone: 305-694-2779 
900 NE 125th Street, # 200 
North Miami, FL 33161 
district2@miamidade.gov   

Board of County Commissioners 
Commissioner Dennis C. Moss 
Phone: 305-234-4938 
South Dade Government Center 
10710 SW 211th Street, #204 
Miami, FL 33189 
district9@miamidade.gov 

School Board of Miami-Dade County 
Board Member Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall 
Phone: 305-995-1334 
1450 NE 2nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33132 
dbendross-mindingall@dadeschools.net   

School Board of Miami-Dade County 
Board Member Wilbert "Tee" Holloway 
Phone: 305-995-1334 
1450 NE 2nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33132 
wtholloway@dadeschools.net 

Village of El Portal 
Mayor Daisy Black 
Phone: 305-795-7880 
500 NE 87th Street 
El Portal, FL 33138 
dblack@villageofelportal.org   

Village of El Portal 
Vice Mayor Harold E. Mathis, Jr. 
Phone: 305-795-7880 
500 NE 87th Street 
El Portal, FL 33138 
hem@villageofelportal.org 
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Village of El Portal 
Councilmember Omar Nickerson 
Phone: 305-795-7880 
500 NE 87th Street 
El Portal, FL 33138 
onickerson@villageofelportal.org 

City of Florida City 
Mayor Otis T. Wallace 
Phone: 305-247-8221 
404 West Palm Drive 
Florida City, FL 33034 
mayor@floridacityfl.us   

City of Florida City 
Vice Mayor Daurell Dorsett 
Phone: 305-247-8221 
404 West Palm Drive 
Florida City, FL 33034 
vicemayor@floridacityfl.us 

City of Florida City 
Commissioner Eugene D. Berry 
Phone: 305-247-8221 
404 West Palm Drive 
Florida City, FL 33034 
ebarry@floridacityfl.us   

City of Florida City 
Commissioner Sharon Butler 
Phone: 305-247-8221 
404 West Palm Drive 
Florida City, FL 33034 
sbutler@floridacityfl.us 

City of Homestead 
Councilman Jimmie L. Williams, III 
Phone: 305-224-4447 
790 Homestead Boulevard 
Homestead, FL 33033 
jwilliams@cityofhomestead.com   

City of Miami 
Commissioner Rev. Richard P. Dunn 
Phone: 305-250-5390 
3500 Pan American Drive 
Miami, FL 33133 
rdunn@miamigov.com 

City of Miami Gardens 
Mayor Shirley Gibson 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
sgibson@miamigardens-fl.gov   

 

City of Miami Gardens 
Vice Mayor Aaron Campbell 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
acampbell@miamigardens-fl.gov 

City of Miami Gardens 
Councilman Lisa Davis 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
ldavis@miamigardens-fl.gov   

City of Miami Gardens 
Councilman Oliver Gilbert 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
ogilbert@miamidade.gov 

City of Miami Gardens 
Councilwoman Felicia Robinson 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
frobinson@miamigardens-fl.gov 

City of Miami Gardens 
Councilman Andre' L. Williams 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
awlliams@miamigardens-fl.gov 

City of Miami Gardens 
Councilman David. Williams 
Phone: 305-622-8000 
1515 N.W. 167th Street, Suite 200 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
dwlliams@miamigardens-fl.gov 

City of North Miami 
Mayor Andre Pierre 
Phone: 305-895-6511 Ext 12183 
776 NW 125th Street, 2nd floor 
North Miami, FL 33161 
apierre@northmiamifl.gov 

City of North Miami 
Council Member Jean R. Marcellus 
Phone: 305-893-6511 Ext. 12183 
776 NW 125th Street, 2nd floor 
North Miami, FL 33161 
jjmarcellus@northmiamifl.gov 
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City of North Miami 
Councilwoman Marie Erlande Steril 
Phone: 305-893-6511 Ext. 12183 
776 NW 125th Street, 2nd floor 
North Miami, FL 33161 
msteril@northmiamifl.gov 

City of North Miami Beach 
Councilman Philip Derose 
Phone: 305-948-2986 
NMB City Hall, 4th floor 
17011 NE 19th Avenue 
North Miami Beach, FL 33162-3100 
philippe.derose@citynmb.com 

City of North Miami Beach 
Councilman Frantz Pierre 
Phone: 305-948-2986 
NMB City Hall, 4th floor 
17011 NE 19th Avenue 
North Miami Beach, FL 33162-3100 
frantz.pierre@citynmb.com   

City of Opa-locka 
Mayor Myra Taylor 
Phone: 305-953-2810 
777 Sharazad Boulevard 
Opa-locka, FL 33054 
mtaylor@opalockafl.gov 

City of Opa-locka 
Commissioner Timothy Holmes 
Phone: 305-953-2804 
777 Sharazad Boulevard 
Opa-locka, FL 33054 
tholmes@opalockafl.gov   

City of Opa-locka 
Vice Mayor Dottie Johnson 
Phone: 305-953-2805 
777 Sharazad Boulevard 
Opa-locka, FL 33054 
djohnson@opalockafl.gov 

City of Opa-locka 
Commissioner Gail Miller 
Phone: 305-688-4611 
777 Sharazad Boulevard 
Opa-locka, FL 33054 
gmiller@opalocka.gov   

City of Opa-locka 
Commissioner Rosie Tydus 
Phone: 305-953-2806 
777 Sharazad Boulevard 
Opa-locka, FL 33054 
rtydus@opalockafl.gov 

City of South Miami 
Commissioner Velma Palmer 
Phone: 305-668-2483 
City of South Miami City Hall 
6130 Sunset Drive 
South Miami, FL 33143 
palmer2007@gmail.com   

City of South Miami 
Commissioner Brian D. Beasley 
Phone: 305-801-3491 
City of South Miami City Hall 
6130 Sunset Drive South 
Miami, FL 33143 
BrianBeasley33@gmail.com 
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